

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.**

MHNG130008362023



**Spl. Civil Suit No. 29/2023**

**Durgabai Biro and 2 others Vs. Narad Dorode and others**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.76**

(Passed on 7th day of January, 2025)

This is an application under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Ld. advocate of the plaintiff has submitted that, during pendency of the suit, defendant no. 3 and 4 executed sale-deed in favour of proposed party i.e. Amol Selokar. Therefore, facts regarding sale-deed and incidental relief is required to be added in the plaint. Therefore, permission may be granted to amend the plaint.

2. On the other hand, defendants have opposed the application.
3. Heard both the sides. I must mention here that considering the reason, present application is required to be allowed. Hence, I pass following order-

**ORDER**

1. The application is hereby allowed.
2. Plaintiff is directed to carry out necessary amendment and file amended copy on the record.

Dated : 7.01.2025.  
Ramtek.

(S.M. Sarode)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of order are same word to word as per original order.

R. J. Khobragade (Gr.II)